XXXXXX
XXXXXXXXX
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com #
XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXX
#
XXXXXLoad & Motor Disconnect Switches
F0R HARSH & HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS

–58˚F ... +131˚F
Based on Temperature Class, T4
Ordering Information
# The 8150/5-V11-XXX-00-0000-0 versions (100 A, 125 A and 150 A) do not carry any dust certifications.
*Required back-up fuse upstream in the circuit.
Disconnect Switch assemblies are third-party certified as noted in the certification data above. Components included in the assemblies are third-party
certified to the relevant American National Standard Institute (ANSI) standards.
Note: The rated voltage DC shown is the value for 3-pole in series. For 1-pole and 2-pole rated voltage DC values, see IOM.
**Horsepower Ratings (hp) shown above are at 480 V AC for other voltages or Kilowatt ratings please see page I13.
Standard product without entries, please see page I14 for Field Entry HUB and cable gland. For installation, please consult factory.
•	 3-pole
•	 Non-fused
•	 316L stainless steel screw cover enclosure
•	 Enclosure without entries
•	 Dimensions on page I6
 Non-Fused Disconnect Switch
316L Stainless Steel Enclosure
GLOBAL AMPERAGE CONFIGURATIONS
GLOBALLY CERTIFIED
I5
NEC® - Class I, Zone 1, CE Code / ATEX / IECEx - Zone 1 Rated
Voltage
**Horse
Power
Rating
*Required
Max.
Back-Up Fuse
Max.
Wire Size
^Hazardous
Location
Temperature
Class
ˇMax.
Amb.
Temp.
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
Current
Rating
(AMPS) V AC V DC 480 V AC J -type
8150/5-V11-E01-00-0000-0 286715 15 600 125 10 20 A 8 AWG T5 55˚C
8150/5-V11-E02-00-0000-0 286717 16 600 125 10 20 A 8 AWG T5 55˚C
8150/5-V11-E03-00-0000-0 286718 25 600 240 15 40 A 6 AWG T5 55˚C
8150/5-V11-E04-00-0000-0 286719 30 / 32 600 - 20 50 A 6 AWG T5 55˚C
8150/5-V11-D06-00-0000-0 286720 60  / 63 600 240 40 150 A 1/0 AWG T5 55˚C
T6 40˚C
8150/5-V11-D07-00-0000-0 286722 80 480 240 60 150 A 1/0 AWG T5 55˚C
#8150/5-V11-D32-00-0000-0 286724 100 600 240 75 200 A 300 kcmil T4 55˚C
#8150/5-V11-D08-00-0000-0 286726 125 600 240 100 200 A 300 kcmil T4 55˚C
#8150/5-V11-D09-00-0000-0 286728 150 480 240 100 200 A 300 kcmil T4 55˚C
Explosion Protection by R. STAHL sales.us@r-stahl.com I6
DISTRIBUTION
Catalog Number SAP / Art. No. A B C D E F
Non-Fused Disconnect Switch

DISTRIBUTION
I11
Ordering Information
# The 8146/5-V11-XXX-00-0000-0 versions (100 A, 125 A and 150 A) do not carry any dust certifications.
*Required back-up fuse upstream in the circuit.
Disconnect Switch assemblies are third-party certified as noted in the certification data above. Components included in the assemblies are third-party certified to the
relevant American National Standard Institute (ANSI) standards. Note: The rated voltage DC shown is the value for 3-pole in series. For 1-pole and 2-pole
rated voltage DC values, see IOM.
**Horsepower Ratings (hp) shown above are at 480 VAC for other voltages or Kilowatt ratings please see page I13.
Product without entries, please see page I14 for Field Entry HUB and cable gland. For installation, please consult factory.
•	 3-pole
•	 Non-fused
•	 FRP screw cover enclosure
•	 Enclosure without entries
•	 Dimensions on page I12
CLASSIFICATIONS
8146/5- Non-Fused Disconnects
NEC®
Class I, Zone 1 AEx db eb IIC ^ Gb
Class I, Division 2, Groups A,B,C,D ^
Class II, Division 1, Groups E,F,G ^ #
Enclosure Type 3, 4, 4X, IP66
	 FM18US0275X
Candian Electrical Code
Ex db eb IIC ^ Gb
Class I, Division 2, Groups A,B,C,D ^
Class II, Division 1, Groups E,F,G ^ #
Enclosure Type 3, 4, 4X, IP66
	 FM18CA0132X
ATEX
     II 2G Ex db eb IIC ^ Gb
     II 2D Ex tb IIIC ^ Db IP66
PTB 09 ATEX 1109
IECEx
Ex db eb IIC ^ Gb
Ex tb IIIC ^ Db IP66
IECEx PTB 09.0049
ˇAmbient Temperature
–50˚C ... +55˚C
–58˚F ... +131˚F
Based on Temperature Class, T4
Non-Fused Disconnect Switch
Fiberglass Reinforced Polyester Enclosure
GLOBAL AMPERAGE CONFIGURATIONS
GLOBALLY CERTIFIED
NEC® - Class I, Zone 1, CE Code / IECEx / ATEX - Zone 1 Rated
Voltage
**Horse
Power
Rating
*Required
Max.
Back-Up Fuse
Max.
Wire Size
^Hazardous
Location
Temperature
Class
ˇMax.
Amb.
Temp.
Catalog Number SAP /
Art. No.
Current
Rating
(AMPS) V AC V DC 480 V AC J-type
8146/5-V11-E01-00-0000-0 286756 15 600 125 10 20 A 8 AWG T5 55˚C
8146/5-V11-E02-00-0000-0 286758 16 600 125 10 20 A 8 AWG T5 55˚C
8146/5-V11-E03-00-0000-0 286759 25 600 240 15 40 A 6 AWG T5 55˚C
8146/5-V11-E04-00-0000-0 286760 30 / 32 600 - 20 50 A 6 AWG T5 55˚C
8146/5-V11-D06-00-0000-0 286761 60 / 63 600 240 40 150 A 1/0 AWG T5 55˚C
8146/5-V11-D07-00-0000-0 286763 80 480 240 60 150 A 1/0 AWG T5 55˚C